
RESOLUTION NO. 1982 - 153 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 4D-7P, 
4D-8P AND 4D-29P FOR PROJECT 4, 
BID PACKAGE D, CENTRAL BUS MAIN- 
TENANCE FACILITY, GENERAL CON- 
STRUCTION AT A TOTAL ADDITIONAL 
COST OF NOT TO EXCEED $210,087.00 
(CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054 8~/= UMTA 
AND 20~ LOCAL FUNDING) 

~IEREAS, The Board of Trustees has~ Resolution 1981-310 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Saturn 
Construction, Inco 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction 
Manager that three Change Orders be approved to al!ow for additional earth- 
work; 

N~9, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i.      That the Genera! Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to execute the fol!owing Change Orders: 

4D-TP &4D-8P Remove unsuitable soi! and replace with 
acceptable material at a cost of 
$206,087.00. 

4D-29P Increase geotechnical expert allowance 
at a cost of not-to-exceed $4,000.00. 

Section 2. 
concurrence by UMTA. 

That this Resolution shall become effective upon 

Adopted: June I , 1982 
Presi 

Attest: 


